PATENT ASSIGNMENT

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER 10/065493

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name: Miskech, Peter Execution Date: 10/07/2002

Name: <u>Tekelly, Joseph Paul</u>

Execution Date: <u>10/08/2002</u>

Name: <u>Dahlstrom, David Gary</u>

Execution Date: 10/08/2002

Name: Kuzmich, Keith Alan

Execution Date: <u>09/10/2002</u>

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: Ford Motor Company

Street Address: The American Road

Internal Address:

City: <u>Dearborn</u>
State: MICHIGAN

Country:

Postal Code: 48121

The USPTO, Office of Public Records, will send correspondence via facsimile to **FAX NUMBER:** (313) 322-7162

CORRESPONDENCE DATA:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when a fax number

has not been provided or the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 022844

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: Saundra M. Lewis

DATE SIGNED: 10/24/2002

Total Attachments: 2

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 201-0763 entitled: A TAILGATE ASSEMBLY

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Peter Miskech
Joseph Tekelly
David Dahlstrom
Keith Kuzmich; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD MOTOR

COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, full and exclusive right for the United States of Ame described in the specification executed by me on the of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize herein:	rica and for all foreign countries to the date listed below, preparatory to obtain	said invention, as ing Letters Patent			
), and I hereby request the	Commissioner of			
Serial No, Filing Date), and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY as the assignee. Executed by:					
NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE			
Peter Miskech 115 Lake Village Blvd. Apt. 105 Dearborn, MI 48120 US	Ithin 11 history	10-7-62			
Joseph Paul Tekelly 4573 Bonniebrook Troy, MI 48098 US	vauch Paul Takelly	10 8-02			
David Gary Dahlstrom 261 Kenwood Ct. Grosse Pointe Farms, MI 48236 US	Samila Ceth	1060			
Keith Alan Kuzmich 1701 Robell Dr. Commerce Twp., MI 48390 US					

Coppiellie

Attorney Docket No: 201-0763 Please call 313-322-7762 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS.	THE	UNDERSIGNED	

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 201-0763 entitled: A TAILGATE ASSEMBLY

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Peter Miskech Joseph Tekelly David Dahlstrom Keith Kuzmich; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein: Serial No				
NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE		
Peter Miskech 115 Lake Village Blvd. Apt. 105 Dearborn, MI 48120 US Joseph Paul Tekelly 4573 Bonniebrook Troy, MI 48098 US David Gary Dahlstrom 261 Kenwood Ct. Grosse Pointe Farms, MI 48236 US				
Keith Alan Kuzmich 1701 Robell Dr. Commerce Twp., MI 48390 US	Kill a. Kuyund	9/10/2002		

Coppiellie

RECORDED: 10/24/2002

Attorney Docket No: 201-0763 Please call 313-322-7762 if this paper becomes separated from the file.